in Romans number by writing XXXII as the correct answer. In part (c), 

they were able to write 76,502 in its long-form as 70000 + 6000 + 500 

+ 00 + 2. In part (d), they were able to write 2000 + 900 + 70 + 5 in 

short form as 2975. In part (e), they were able to correctly write 435 in 

words as four hundred and thirty five. Extract 1.1 shows the sample of 

the correct answer from one of the pupils who correctly answered 

question 1. 

Extract 1.1: Sample of the pupil’s correct answer for question 1. 

Extract 1.1 shows that the pupil wrote the correct answers in all parts